
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP MEETING 
MCLB -  23 OCTOBER 2012 

ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Antonucci, Angelina MCLB – Barstow 760-577-6739 Angelina.Antonucci.ctr@usmc.mil 
 

Averill-Murray, Roy USFWS – DTRO 775-861-6362  roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 
 

Benz, Carl 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 carl_benz@fws.gov 
 

Berger, Robert 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 rberger@blm.gov 
 

Blaine, Larry 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6040 lblaine@blm.gov 
 

Bryson, Bob 
 

NPS – MOJA 760-252-6145 robert_bryson@nps.gov 
 

Davis, Vickie 
 

USMC MCLB 760-577-6937 Vicki.Davis@usmc.mil 
 

Duke, Fon Allan 
 

DOD DMG Coordinator 760-252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov 

Everly, Clarence 
 

Ft. Irwin DPW 760-390-3740 clarence.a.everly.civ@mail.mil 
 

Fuhrmann, Kelly NPS - DEVA 760-786-3253 kelly_fuhrmann@nps.gov 
 

Hutzley, Tim 
 

MCLB – Barstow 
 

760-577-6739  
 

timothy.m.hutzley@usmc.mil 

Johnson, Robert 
 

G-5 USMC MCAGCC 760-830-3446 Robert.A.Johnson2@usmc.mil 
 

Mathis, Pamela 
 

BLM – CDD 951-697-5252 pmathis@blm.gov 
 

McKinley, Shane 
 

BLM – Barstow/ACE 425-359-5285 McKinls3@students.wmu.edu 
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Messaros, Karin 
 

NPS - JOTR 760-367-5512 Karin_messaros@nps.gov 
 

Michener, Adam 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6793 adman.e.michener.ctr@usmc.mil 
 

Mullen, Christine 
 

USFWS DTRO 760-322-2070 x214 chris_mullen@fws.gov 
 

Ryan, Katie MCLB – Barstow 760-577-6111 Katherine.ryan.ctr@usmc.mil 
 

Rademacher, Tom 
 

USAF 
412 TW/CEV 

661-277-1402 thomas.reademacher@edwaerds.af.mil 
 

Reinke, Danny C. 
 

USAF 
412 TW/CEV 

661-277-9133 danny.reinke@edwaerds.af.mil 
 

Scofield, Russell DOI DMG Coordinator 760-365-0955 
 

ascofiel@blm.gov 
 

Thomsen, Greg 
 

BLM – CDD 951-697-5237 gthomsen@blm.gov 
 

 Thomas, Val 
 

Reclamation 702-293-8227 vthomas@ysbr.gov 
 

 Wood, Robert, 
 

USAF AFMC 412 TW/CEV 661-277-1407 robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 
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